North Avenue, N.E.

410

411

415

419

420

424

425

426

429

432

433

434

02/03/75
04/23/91
04/23/91
04/23/91
09/09/74
05/09/89
05/09/89
05/09/89
05/01/91
07/19/89
07/19/89

07/19/89

4627

8136

8135

8134

4631

7896

7895

7894

8148

7934

7933

7932

Cannon

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Cannon

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch



437

438

441-43

442

447

448

451

454

456

457

460

461

12/13/61 709

05/27/62 1160
2-story dwelling.

12/13/61 707
07/11/61 387

10/24/61 544

1Y>-story dwelling.

10/04/61 526
2-story flat.

10/24/61 547

10/04/61 527

1%-story dwelling.

10/04/61 528
2-story dwelling.

10/24/61 545
2-story dwelling.

12/13/61 710

1Y>-story dwelling.

01/03/62 755

Pitsch

OK Wrecking

Pitsch
Pitsch

Houting & Meeusen

Pitsch

Houting & Meeusen

Pitsch

Pitsch

Houting & Meeusen

Pitsch

Houting & Meeusen



550 02/15/88 7732

600 11/28/95 8599
12/21/95 8604 Pitsch
602 Frame storage building.
612
719 10/31/74 4697 Capitol

Was this one of the houses in the “hole”?

731 10/30/74 4698 Capitol
Was this one of the houses in the “hole”?

900-block of North N.E. This section of the North Avenue hill is one of two
cobblestone thoroughfares in the city of Grand Rapids, the only two
in-service cobblestone streets in the State of Michigan as of 2010.
The other is Trowbridge Street, N.E., from Clancy to Lafayette. City
Engineer records date from 1913, but do not indicate the exact date of
construction.

951 North N.E. This 2-story frame dwelling was gutted by fire at 5:35 p.m.
on Tuesday, February 1, 1994. It was well involved on arrival of the
Fire Department.

951 03/04/94 8390 Pitsch
1364 1-story brick store attached to 1360.
1406-08 08/09/82 7156 Pitsch

Sewer cut in basement.



Addresses on this page are in Sanborn Vol. 5.

1609

1612

1613

1619

1620

1625

1630

1631

1634

1635

05/15/70
05/07/70
05/07/70
06/17/70
05/07/70
06/17/70
05/07/70
05/26/70
05/07/70

05/26/70

3489

3478

3479

3520

3480

3521

3481

3505

3482

3504

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch

Pitsch



