North Avenue, N.E.

410	02/03/75	4627	Cannon
411	04/23/91	8136	Pitsch
415	04/23/91	8135	Pitsch
419	04/23/91	8134	Pitsch
420	09/09/74	4631	Cannon
424	05/09/89	7896	Pitsch
425	05/09/89	7895	Pitsch
426	05/09/89	7894	Pitsch
429	05/01/91	8148	Pitsch
432	07/19/89	7934	Pitsch
433	07/19/89	7933	Pitsch
434	07/19/89	7932	Pitsch

437	12/13/61	709	Pitsch
438	05/27/62 2-story dwel	1160 lling.	OK Wrecking
441-43	12/13/61	707	Pitsch
442	07/11/61	387	Pitsch
447	10/24/61 1½-story dw	544 velling.	Houting & Meeusen
448	10/04/61 2-story flat.	526	Pitsch
451	10/24/61	547	Houting & Meeusen
454	10/04/61 1½-story dw	527 velling.	Pitsch
456	10/04/61 2-story dwel	528 ling.	Pitsch
457	10/24/61 2-story dwel	545 ling.	Houting & Meeusen
460	12/13/61 1½-story dw	710 velling.	Pitsch
461	01/03/62	755	Houting & Meeusen

550	02/15/88	7732	
600	11/28/95 12/21/95	8599 8604	Pitsch
602	Frame storag	ge building.	
612			
719	10/31/74 Was this one		Capitol es in the "hole"?
731	10/30/74 Was this one		Capitol es in the "hole"?

- 900-block of North N.E. This section of the North Avenue hill is one of two cobblestone thoroughfares in the city of Grand Rapids, the only two in-service cobblestone streets in the State of Michigan as of 2010. The other is Trowbridge Street, N.E., from Clancy to Lafayette. City Engineer records date from 1913, but do not indicate the exact date of construction.
- 951 North N.E. This 2-story frame dwelling was gutted by fire at 5:35 p.m. on Tuesday, February 1, 1994. It was well involved on arrival of the Fire Department.

951 03/04/94 8390 Pitsch

1364 1-story brick store attached to 1360.

1406-08 08/09/82 7156 Pitsch Sewer cut in basement.

Addresses on this page are in Sanborn Vol. 5.

1609	05/15/70	3489	Pitsch
1612	05/07/70	3478	Pitsch
1613	05/07/70	3479	Pitsch
1619	06/17/70	3520	Pitsch
1620	05/07/70	3480	Pitsch
1625	06/17/70	3521	Pitsch
1630	05/07/70	3481	Pitsch
1631	05/26/70	3505	Pitsch
1634	05/07/70	3482	Pitsch
1635	05/26/70	3504	Pitsch